

LOGAN COUNTY AUDITOR

Kacy Kirby, Chief Deputy LeAnn Taylor, Chief Deputy

Logan County for the Spring Election of May 6, 2025. Breakdown of the proposed levies:

- 1. Village of Rushsylvania (TY 25):
 - o **Type**: Additional Levy
 - o **Duration**: 5 years
 - o **Millage**: 3 Mil
 - o **Purpose**: Current Expense
- 2. Village of West Liberty (TY 25):
 - o **Type**: Renewal Levy
 - o **Duration**: 5 years
 - o Millage: 0.80 Mil
 - o **Purpose**: Current Expense
- 3. Logan County (Historical Society) (TY 25):
 - o **Type**: Replacement Levy
 - o **Duration**: 5 years
 - o Millage: 0.25 Mil
 - o **Purpose**: Historical Society
- 4. Miami Township (Entire) (TY 25):
 - o **Type**: Additional Levy
 - o **Duration**: 5 years
 - o **Millage**: 4 Mil
 - o Purpose: EMS
- 5. Pleasant Township (Entire) (TY 25):
 - o **Type**: Additional Levy
 - o **Duration**: 5 years
 - o **Millage**: 4 Mil
 - o Purpose: EMS

"Each voter determines their desire to support a levy at the ballot box," said Jack Reser, Logan County Auditor. To review the impact a levy will have on your tax bill for the year 2026, visit the Logan County Auditor's website at realestate.co.logan.oh.us, where you can search for the impact on your property.

Jack Reser, Logan County Auditor, stated, "The valuation of the property and the millage approved by the voter create the tax bill." Property valuation is mandated by the State of Ohio Department of Taxation under Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 5713.01, which requires the Logan County Auditor to have each parcel physically reviewed and appraised by a State of Ohiolicensed appraiser.

If you'd like help understanding what millage means or how it might affect your taxes, feel free to ask at jreser@logancountyohio.gov.

100 South Madriver Street Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 Voice: (937)599-7209 Fax: (937) 599-7216

Email: <u>ireser@logancountyohio.gov</u>